

May 29, 2014

Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Building 200 Madison P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Dear Secretary:

Attached for electronic filing are revisions to the P.S.C. MO. No. 22 General Exchange Tariff for Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink. These revisions are filed in accordance with Missouri Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations and electronically submitted with a May 29, 2014 issue date and a proposed effective date of June 1, 2014. The following revisions are included with this filing:

Section 33 Ninth Revised Page 4.56 First Revised Page 4.58

This filing introduces a promotion available to business customers. Concurrently, a second promotion is being extended through December 31, 2014.

If you have any questions or need additional information, you may call me at (913) 345-7535.

Sincerely,

Robin Crichton

Robyn Crichton

Attachments

cc: Office of Public Counsel (email) Richard Moore, CenturyLink

MO 14-PB03 (EQ)

ROBYN CRICHTON

Tariff Analyst Robyn.M.Crichton@CenturyLink.com 5454 W. 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211 Voice: (913) 345-7535

P.S.C.MO.-No. 22 Section 33 GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink

Ninth Revised Page 4.56 Cancels Eighth Revised Page 4.56

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT AND ASSEMBLIES

III. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

A. From time to time, the Telephone Company may ... (Cont'd)

113. Winback Q2 (Post T5 Conversion)

During the period July 18, 2011 through December 31, 2014, new residence customers who order Simple Choice Unlimited Bundle may be eligible for the waiver of all service charges (excluding inside wire, construction, or CPE installation) that are otherwise applicable. To be eligible, customers who are contacted by the Company or contact the Company and request this promotion must agree to establish a new account with the Company that includes (1) Simple Choice Unlimited Bundle; and (2) the Company's High-speed internet (at any data speed).

114. One Month Free Offer

During the period October 19, 2012 through **December 31, 2014**, new business customers who subscribe to Unlimited Business Assist Advantage Plan may be eligible for a waiver of the nonrecurring charges otherwise applicable for installation of that service and a credit(s) of the monthly recurring charges. To be eligible, customers who are contacted by the Company or who contact the Company and request this promotion must not have had service disconnected with the Company for non-payment in the past, must not have any past due bills for services owed to the Company, and must have a satisfactory credit rating.

Nonrecurring charges otherwise applicable for installation of a new service will be waived when eligible customers subscribe to Unlimited Business Assist Advantage Plan under a one, two or three year term commitment. Additionally, customers subscribing under a one-year term will receive a credit for their first month's charge. Customers subscribing under a two-year term will receive a credit for the monthly recurring charge on their first and second months' invoices, and three-year term customers will receive a credit for the monthly charges on their first, second and third months' invoices. The initial bill credit will be reflected on the customer's first invoice issued following installation of the service. Credit amounts will not be applied for taxes and surcharges or for other services to which the customer subscribes.

If a customer discontinues service prior to the end of required service period, credits issued under this promotion will be rescinded. This promotion does not apply to moves, changes, or additions to an existing customer's service and may not be combined with any other promotion.

ISSUED: May 29, 2014

BY: Darlene N. Terry Manager - Tariffs 5454 West 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211 (C)

MO 14-PB03

P.S.C.MO.-No. 22 Section 33 GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink

First Revised Page 4.58 Cancels Original Page 4.58

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT AND ASSEMBLIES

III. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

A. From time to time, the Telephone Company may ... (Cont'd)

117. Core Connect 2 MRC Discount

From April 29, 2014 through December 31, 2014, business customers who are not currently subscribed to the Company's High Speed Internet (HSI) service may be eligible for a discount when they subscribe to HSI with Core Connect 2 or Core Connect 2 LITE bundles. To receive the discount, customers must subscribe to Core Connect 2 or Core Connect 2 LITE under a two or three-year term discount plan (TDP).

Eligible customers will receive a \$10 monthly discount on the Core Connect 2 initial bundle rate or a \$15 monthly discount on the Core Connect 2 LITE initial bundle rate, for the first twelve months of a two or three-year TDP. Eligible customers will also receive a \$5 monthly discount on the Core 2 or Core 2 LITE additional bundle rate for the first twelve months of a two or three-year TDP.

If a customer discontinues any of the required services during the first year of the TDP, the discounts applied under this promotion will be rescinded and charges will be reflected on the customer's next or final bill in addition to other applicable early termination liability charges.

The benefits awarded under this promotion may not be combined with the benefits of other currently available promotions.

118. \$80 NRC Discount for Voice Install Charge with HSI

From June 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014, business customers who are contacted by the Company or who contact the Company and request this promotion may be eligible for a discount on the nonrecurring charges that are applicable for installation of a new business line or trunk.

To be eligible, customers must subscribe to High Speed (HSI) Internet concurrent with installation of a new line(s) or trunk(s). Packaged services (bundles) that include a business line or trunk are eligible for this promotion. Customers will receive a discount of up to \$80 per business line or trunk installed for each location at which HSI is installed under the same order. There is no limit on the number of times a customer may place orders for new lines or trunks and receive this promotional benefit during the promotional period.

The benefits awarded under this promotion may not be combined with the benefits of other currently available promotions that waive or credit nonrecurring charges.

(N)

BY: Darlene N. Terry Manager - Tariffs 5454 West 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211

MO 14-PB03